## 508666302 07/23/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI381082

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Endo Gastric Solutions	s, Inc.		08/29/2005	
Company Name:		EndoGastric Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	18109 NE	18109 NE 76th Street, Suite 100		
City:	Redmonc	Redmond		
State/Country:	WASHIN	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Nik. e v		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	12	873233		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		19337373		
Correspondence will	be sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that	is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
•	•	f that is unsuccessful, it will l	be sent via US Mail.	
		19334029		
Email:	bil	ls.cristi@dorsey.com		
Email: Correspondent Name	bil e: Je	ls.cristi@dorsey.com remy B. Barton		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	bil e: Je 11	ls.cristi@dorsey.com remy B. Barton 1 South Main Street		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	bil : Je 11 Su	ls.cristi@dorsey.com remy B. Barton 1 South Main Street iite 2100		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	bil : Je 11 Su	Is.cristi@dorsey.com remy B. Barton 1 South Main Street uite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	bil 9: Je 11 Su Sa	ls.cristi@dorsey.com remy B. Barton 1 South Main Street iite 2100		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	bil 11 Su Sa NUMBER:	Is.cristi@dorsey.com remy B. Barton 1 South Main Street uite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	bil 11 Su Sa NUMBER:	Is.cristi@dorsey.com remy B. Barton 1 South Main Street lite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111 P321005.US.01		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	bil 11 Su Sa NUMBER:	Is.cristi@dorsey.com remy B. Barton 1 South Main Street lite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111 P321005.US.01 Cristi Bills		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	bil 11 Su Sa NUMBER:	Is.cristi@dorsey.com remy B. Barton 1 South Main Street uite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111 P321005.US.01 Cristi Bills Cristi Bills		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	bil 11 Su Sa NUMBER:	Is.cristi@dorsey.com remy B. Barton 1 South Main Street uite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111 P321005.US.01 Cristi Bills Cristi Bills 07/23/2024		



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "ENDO GASTRIC SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENDO GASTRIC SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "ENDOGASTRIC SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 7:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3645580 8100 050711962



et Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4125472

DATE: 08-30-05

PATENT REEL: 068509 FRAME: 0939;

## CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

## ENDO GASTRIC SOLUTIONS, INC.

Endo Gastric Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify pursuant to Section 103(f) thereof that:

- 1. The corporation filed its Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 8, 2005 (the "<u>Certificate</u>").
- 2. The Certificate sets forth an inaccurate record of the corporate action referred to therein due to a clerical error by stating that the name of the corporation is "Endo Gastric Solutions, Inc."
- 3. The name of the corporation was set forth incorrectly in the Certificate and should be changed in Article I from "Endo Gastric Solutions, Inc." to "EndoGastric Solutions, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this corporation has caused this Certificate of Correction to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 29th day of August, 2005.

ENDO GASTRIC SOLUTIONS, INC.

Sonya F. Erickson, Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:46 PM 08/29/2005 FILED 07:07 PM 08/29/2005 SRV 050711962 - 3645580 FILE

SE 2116441 v1

PATENT REEL: 068509 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 03/03//2029